User Manual
SDS 200 - SDS 350
Notice
The information in this document is subject to change without notice and should not be construed as a commitment by Millipore
SAS. Millipore SAS assumes no responsibility for any errors that might appear in this document. This manual is believed to be
complete and accurate at the time of publication. In no event shall Millipore SAS be liable for incidental or consequential
damages in connection with or arising from the use of this manual.
We manufacture and sell water purification systems designed to produce pure or ultrapure water with specific characteristics

All the displayed messages for the Maintenance and Alarms are described in the Water System User Manual.
!
Ordering Information
SDS 200 - SDS 350 13
Chapter 5 ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOGUE NUMBERS FOR CONSUMABLES
ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION CAT NUMBER
SDS-200 Tank 200L Tank only TANK00200
SDS-350 Tank 350L Tank only TANK00350
SDS tank RiOs vent filter 0.22 Aervent TANKVNT01
SDS tank Elix vent filter 0.22 Aervent, carbon and soda lime TANKVNT02
ASM Automatic Sanitization Module TANKASMUV
T
N A
  K
0 = without pump
P = with pump
200 = 200 L
350 = 350 L
0 = Tank only
5 = 230V/50Hz
6 = 120V/60Hz
7 = 100V/50-60Hz
Appendixes
SDS 200 - SDS 350 15
Chapter 6 APPENDIXES
APPENDIX 1 MAIN FUSE REPLACEMENT
1. Switch off power to the system. Switch main power ON/OFF switch OFF.
2. Unplug the power cord from the power supply.
3. Unscrew the cap on the fuse holder "FUSE" on the front panel.
4. Pull out the faulty fuse and replace it with a new one.
Voltage Cat. Number Main Fuse
100V ±10% with pump
TANK7P200
TANK7P350
10 A T fuse
Millipore SAS Spare Part FTPF04803
100V ±10% without pump
TANK70200
TANK70350
1 A F fuse
Millipore SAS Spare Part FTPF00756
115V ±10% with pump TANK6P200
TANK6P350
10 A T fuse
Millipore SAS Spare Part FTPF04803
115V ±10% without pump
TANK60200
TANK60350
1 A F fuse
Millipore SAS Spare Part FTPF00756
230V ±10% with pump
TANK5P200
TANK5P350
3.15 A T fuse
Millipore SAS Spare Part FTPF03213
230V ±10% without pump TANK50200
TANK50350
0.5 A T fuse
Millipore SAS Spare Part FTPF00306
CONTACT MILLIPORE SAS IF THE MAIN POWER FUSE BLOWS AGAIN. ATTENTION